AGENDA
COMMITTEE ON THE BUDGET & GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS
FY26 BUDGET HEARING SCHEDULE | OCTOBER 215"~ NOVEMBER 14™

Tuesday, October 21t at 10:00 AM | Budget and Finance
Office of Budget and Management

Department of Finance

Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Wednesday, October 22" at 9:30 AM | Infrastructure Day 1
Department of Transportation

Department of Streets and Sanitation

Department of Technology and Innovation

Thursday, October 23 at 9:30 AM | Infrastructure Day 2
Department of Aviation

Department of Water Management

Department of Fleet and Facility Management
Department of Buildings

Tuesday, October 28" - No Budget Hearings

Wednesday, October 29™ at 12:00 PM | Oversight, Administrative Services & The
Environment

Office of the Inspector General

Department of Procurement Services

Department of Environment

Thursday, October 30" at 9:30 AM | Social Services
Mayor’s Office for People with Disabilities
Department of Family and Support Services

Chicago Department of Public Health

Chicago Commission on Human Relations

Tuesday, November 4™ at 9:30 AM | Economic Development & Arts
Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection
Department of Planning and Development

Department of Housing

Department of Cultural Affairs and Special Events

Chicago Public Library

Wednesday, November 5™ at 9:30 AM | Public Safety Day 1
Chicago Police Department



Thursday, November 6™ at 9:30 AM | Public Safety Day 2
Office of Public Safety Administration

Office of Emergency Management and Communications
Chicago Fire Department

Tuesday, November 11" — No Budget Hearings, Veterans Day Holiday

Wednesday, November 12" at 9:30 AM | Human Resources & Oversight
Department of Human Resources

Board of Ethics

Civilian Office for Police Accountability

Community Commissioner for Public Safety and Accountability

License Appeal Commission

Thursday, November 13" at 9:30 AM | Independent Offices & Regulatory Agencies
City Treasurer

City Clerk

Department of Administrative Hearings

Chicago Board of Elections

Chicago Animal Care and Control

Department of Law

Friday, November 14" at 9:30 AM | Half Day Reserved
Reserved for any make-up department hearings due to scheduling changes.



